REPRESENTATIVES BOOSE - LUNDY - RAMOS

Honoring Kiedrowski's Simply Delicious Bakery as the 2011 Best Bakery in America.

- WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Kiedrowski's Simply Delicious Bakery on being recognized by Baking Buyer and Dawn Foods as the Best Bakery in America for 2011; and
- WHEREAS, Receiving this distinction offers all those associated with Kiedrowski's Simply Delicious Bakery the unique opportunity to reflect on the success of the past and to look with optimism to the future. Through the hard work, dedication, and dependability of each employee, as well as through the business acumen and leadership ability of its management, including its owner, Tim Kiedrowski, the pastry shop has achieved a praiseworthy record of service, as evidenced by its many loyal and satisfied customers; and
- WHEREAS, Kiedrowski's Simply Delicious Bakery offers a variety of baked Polish delicacies, including such pastries and sweets as paczkis and its original Snoogles, and it has become known for its local Packzki Ball, which is held annually on the Sunday before Lent. This outstanding enterprise has set a shining example of responsible business practice, earning the admiration of many, and we are certain that it will maintain its unwavering commitment to excellence; and
- WHEREAS, Since its establishment, Kiedrowski's Simply Delicious Bakery has distinguished itself as one of the best authentic Polish bakeries in the community, and it has been featured on such websites as bakingbuyer.com, morningjournal.com, yahoonews.com, newsnet5.com, nbc4i.com., 19ActionNews.com, twitter.com, wviz.org, msnbc.com, and chronicle.northcoastnow.com, as well as in The Associated Press and on Good Morning Cleveland. Without question, it has had a positive impact on the quality of life in the area, and it is no surprise that it was recently voted Best Bakery in America from a national pool of 20,000 bakeries; therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 129th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, we applaud Kiedrowki's Simply Delicious Bakery on its national accolade and salute it as the 2011 Best Bakery in America; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Kiedrowski's Simply Delicious Bakery.